

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-27	705	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Informational Report				Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/29	9/2017			In control:	Agricultural Commissioner	
On agenda:	12/12	2/2017			Final action:	12/12/2017	
Title:	Cessation of Commission/Sealer Services to Trinity and Del Norte Counties Effective June 30, 2018						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Cessation of Services to Trinity and Del Norte Counties.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
12/12/2017	1	Board of	Supervisor	ſS	ap	proved	Pass

Cessation of Commission/Sealer Services to Trinity and Del Norte Counties Effective June 30, 2018

That the Board of Supervisors authorize the Agricultural Commissioner to notify Trinity and Del Norte Counties that the current Memorandum of Understanding to provide Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer services to Trinity and Del Norte counties will not be renewed beyond their current expiration dates.